TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79025218

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Compass Group Holdings plc	07/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSP Financing UK Limited
Address:	1 The Heights Brooklands Weybridge Surrey KT13 0NY
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company
Entity Country:	England

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: SSP Financing UK Limited
Address: 1 The Heights Brooklands

Weybridge Surrey KT13 0NY

Country: GB

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0513

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 08/02/2007